12/17/2018 505240908

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5287688

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
GREGG L. LAGE	12/03/2018
JOHN KATER	12/04/2018
WILLIAM GAGE CULLUM	12/03/2018
MATTHEW LEWIS	12/05/2018
CESAR NAVEJAS GARCIA	12/06/2018
DUNCAN MELTON	12/04/2018
BROCK MORRISON	12/03/2018
JAMES LIVINGSTON	12/04/2018
EVAN MALATESTA	12/07/2018
BRANDON TYLER	12/04/2018
JACK HARTY	12/03/2018
GEHRIG WHITE	12/04/2018

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GREGG L. LAGE, D.D.S,P.C.
Street Address:	7475 DAKIN ST #335
City:	DENVER
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80221

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29672330

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

(303)200-8861 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7203009412

stan@sjgaalpatentlaw.com Email: **Correspondent Name:** STANLEY J. GRADISAR Address Line 1: 1182 THATCH CIRCLE

Address Line 4: CASTLE ROCK, COLORADO 80109

REEL: 047799 FRAME: 0893

PATENT -

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	8326-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STANLEY J. GRADISAR
SIGNATURE:	/STANLEY J GRADISAR/
DATE SIGNED:	12/17/2018
Total Attachments: 10	
source=Assignment_Consolidated_8326	6-1#page1.tif
source=Assignment_Consolidated_8326	6-1#page2.tif
source=Assignment_Consolidated_8326-1#page3.tif	
source=Assignment_Consolidated_8326	6-1#page4.tif
source=Assignment_Consolidated_8326-1#page5.tif	
source=Assignment_Consolidated_8326	6-1#page6.tif
source=Assignment_Consolidated_8326	6-1#page7.tif
source=Assignment_Consolidated_8326	6-1#page8.tif
source=Assignment_Consolidated_8326	6-1#page9.tif

 $source = Assignment\_Consolidated\_8326-1\#page10.tif$ 

PATENT REEL: 047799 FRAME: 0894

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION. We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby expressly acknowledged. and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Gregg L. Lage, D.D.S.P.C. a corporation organized under the laws of the state of Colorado, as Assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries in and to certain inventions relating to Bass Technique Electric Toothbrush described in a design application for Letters Parent of the United States, identified as Attorney Docket No. 8326-1, in the law offices of Stanley J. Gradisar Automey At Law, LLC and filed on 12/04/2018 as Application Serial No. 29/672,330 \_, and the invention(s) and improvement(s) set forth therein, and any and all continuations, divisionals, and renewals of and substitutes for said application for said Letters Patent, and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in any country, and any reissoes, or reexaminations, or extensions of said Letters Patent. We request that any and all Letters Patent for said inventions be issued to said Assignce, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate. We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to said Assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful eaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees. We authorize and empower the said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from us. We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said Assignce or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention which may henceforth be substituted for it. We hereby authorize Stanley J. Gradisar, Reg. No. 42,598, attorney for Assignee, to insert the filing date and serial number into the first paragraph of this assignment, after the application for Letter Patent has been filed, and the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office has assigned such application a serial number. We coverant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto signed our names on the day and year set forth below. Inventor's Signature Green L. Lage Inventor's Printed Name Inventor's Signature DATE John Kater Inventor's Printed Name DATE Inventor's Signature William Gage Cullum Inventor's Printed Name Inventor's Signature DATE Matthew Lewis

DATE

Inventor's Printed Name

Inventor's Signature

Cenar Navejas Garcia
Inventor's Printed Name

## FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby expressly acknowledged, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Gregg L. Lage, D.D.S,P.C. a corporation organized under the laws of the state of \_\_Colorado\_ as Assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries in and to certain inventions relating to Bass Technique Electric Toothbrush described in a design application for Letters Patent of the United States, identified as Attorney Docket No. 8326-1, in the law offices of Stanley J. Gradisar Attorney At Law, LLC and filed on \_ \_, as Application Serial No. \_ \_, and the invention(s) and improvement(s) set forth therein, and any and all continuations, divisionals, and renewals of and substitutes for said application for said Letters Patent, and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in any country, and any reissues, or reexaminations, or extensions of said Letters Patent. We request that any and all Letters Patent for said inventions be issued to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate. We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to said Assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees. We authorize and empower the said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from us. We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said Assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention which may henceforth be substituted for it. We hereby authorize Stanley J. Gradisar, Reg. No. 42,598, attorney for Assignee, to insert the filing date and serial number into the first paragraph of this assignment, after the application for Letter Patent has been filed, and the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office has assigned such application a serial number. We covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto signed our names on the day and year set forth below. Inventorio Cianatura DATE

mventor's Signature	DATE	
Gregg L. Lage		
Inventor's Printed Name		
Sh Wh	04 Deuns	× 0
Inventor's Signature	DATE	1
John Kater		
Inventor's Printed Name		
Inventor's Signature	DATE	
William Gage Cullum		
Inventor's Printed Name	_	
Inventor's Signature	DATE	
Matthew Lewis		
Inventor's Printed Name	_	
Inventor's Signature	DATE	
Cesar Navejas Garcia	<del></del>	
Inventor's Printed Name		

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION,

We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby ag and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto	ree to assign for good and valuable considerat	ion, receipt of which is hereby expressly acknowledged,
Gregg L. Lage, D.D.S.P.C.		
a corporation organized under the laws of the state of and interest, for all countries in and to certain invention		, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title
Bass Technique Electric Toothbrush		
Attorney At Law, LLC and filed on	, as Application Serial No nals, and renewals of and substitutes for said e granted therefor in any country, and any re	xet No. <u>8326-1</u> , in the law offices of Stanley J. Gradisar, and the invention(s) and improvement(s) application for said Letters Patent, and all the rights and issues, or reexaminations, or extensions of said Letters successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such
	d maintaining patents for said inventions in a	oapers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may ny and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said
patent or other form of protection for said inventions f	iled by it or them, the benefit of the right of p any convention which may henceforth be su	nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for riority provided by the International Convention for the abstituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of
	e and more particularly in proof of the right	ent of any assignment, consent to file or like document of the said Assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid abstituted for it.
		g date and serial number into the first paragraph of this k Office has assigned such application a serial number.
We covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigencembrance, and that we have full right to convey the		and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto signed of	our names on the day and year set forth below	
Inventor's Signature	DATE	<del></del>
Gregg L. Lage Inventor's Printed Name	_	
Inventor's Signature	DATE	
John Kater		
Inventor's Printed Name	<del></del>	
Willow Exe Co	12/03/2018	
Inventor's Signature	DATE	
William Gage Cullum Inventor's Printed Name	<u></u>	
inventor's Printed Name		
Inventor's Signature	DATE	<del></del>
Matthew Lewis		
Inventor's Printed Name		
Inventor's Signature	DATE	
Cesar Navejas Garcia	_	
Inventor's Printed Name		

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION,	
We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to as and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto	sign for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby expressly acknowledged,
Gregg L. Lage, D.D.S.P.C.	
a corporation organized under the laws of the state of <u>Color</u> and interest, for all countries in and to certain inventions relati	ado as Assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title ing to
Bass Technique Electric Toothbrush	<u> </u>
Attorney At Law, LLC and filed on, a set forth therein, and any and all continuations, divisionals, and privileges under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted.	ted States, identified as Attorney Docket No. 8326-1, in the law offices of Stanley J. Gradisar is Application Serial No, and the invention(s) and improvement(s) d renewals of and substitutes for said application for said Letters Patent, and all the rights and the terefor in any country, and any reissues, or reexaminations, or extensions of said Letters entions be issued to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such
We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to said be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and mainta Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or r	Assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may ining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said nominees.
natent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by i	, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the evention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of
We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be dewhich may be required in any country for any purpose and mention to the right of priority provided by the International Co	termed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document nore particularly in proof of the right of the said Assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid onvention which may henceforth be substituted for it.
We hereby authorize Stanley J. Gradisar, Reg. No. 42,598, att assignment, after the application for Letter Patent has been file	torney for Assignee, to insert the filing date and serial number into the first paragraph of this ed, and the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office has assigned such application a serial number.
We covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and encumbrance, and that we have full right to convey the same a	legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any as herein expressed.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto signed our name	es on the day and year set forth below.
Inventor's Signature	DATE
Gregg L. Lage	
Inventor's Printed Name	
Inventor's Signature	DATE
John Kater Inventor's Printed Name	
•	<u> </u>
Inventor's Signature	DATE
William Gage Cullum	
Inventor's Printed Name	12/0/2010
1 naven	12/5/2018
Inventor's Signature	DATE
Matthew Lewis Inventor's Printed Name	
Inventor's Signature	DATE
Cesar Navejas Garcia Inventor's Printed Name	
ALL CALLOS D & MARROW & THANKS	

## FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION,

We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby ag and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto	ree to assign for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby expressly acknowledged
Gregg L. Lage, D.D.S,P.C.	
a corporation organized under the laws of the state of and interest, for all countries in and to certain invention	<u>Colorado</u> as Assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, titlens relating to
Bass Technique Electric Toothbrush	
Attorney At Law, LLC and filed on set forth therein, and any and all continuations, division privileges under any and all Letters Patent that may be	the United States, identified as Attorney Docket No. 8326-1, in the law offices of Stanley J. Gradisa, as Application Serial No, and the invention(s) and improvement(s nals, and renewals of and substitutes for said application for said Letters Patent, and all the rights and e granted therefor in any country, and any reissues, or reexaminations, or extensions of said Letter aid inventions be issued to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to suclearly the same successors are successors.
	e to said Assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may a maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said ives or nominees.
patent or other form of protection for said inventions i	ccessors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for ited by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of om us.
which may be required in any country for any purpos	Il be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like documen e and more particularly in proof of the right of the said Assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid ional Convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.
	,598, attorney for Assignee, to insert the filing date and serial number into the first paragraph of thi been filed, and the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office has assigned such application a serial number
We covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assignee, its successors, assignee.	ens and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of an
encumbrance, and that we have full right to convey the	e same as herein expressed.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto signed	our names on the day and year set forth below.
Inventor's Signature	DATE
Gregg L. Lage	_
Inventor's Printed Name	
Inventor's Signature	DATE
-	DATE
John Kater Inventor's Printed Name	_
Inventor's Signature	DATE
William Gage Cullum	
Inventor's Printed Name	_
Inventor's Signature	DATE
Matthew Lewis	_
Inventor's Printed Name	19 // /- 18
<u>Caron C. Marien</u>	<u> </u>
Inventor's Signature	DATE
Cesar Navejas Garcia	_
Inventor's Printed Name	

Du Melu	12/04/2018
Inventor's Signature	DATE
Duncan Melton Inventor's Printed Name	
Inventor's Signature	DATE
Brock Morrison Inventor's Printed Name	
Inventor's Signature  James Livingston  Inventor's Printed Name	DATE
Inventor's Signature <u>Evan Malatesta</u> Inventor's Printed Name	DATE
Inventor's Signature Brandon Tyler Inventor's Printed Name	DATE
Inventor's Signature Jack Harty Inventor's Printed Name	DATE
Inventor's Signature  Gehrig White  Inventor's Printed Name	DATE

DATE
12/03/18
DATE
DATE
<del>-</del>

Inventor's Signature	DATE
Duncao Melion Inventor's Printed Name	
Inventor's Signature	DATE
Brock Morrison	
Insentor's Printed Name,  Aller Allery Topology Topology Signature	Der. 4, 2018
Inventor's Printed Name	
Inventor's Signature	DATE
Evan Malatera	
Inventor's Printed Name	12/4/18
Inventor's Signature	DATE
Brandon Tyler Inventor's Printed Name	
Inventor's Signature	DATE
Jack Horty	
Inventor's Primed Name	
Calle War	12/04/18
Inventor's Signature	DATE
Gehrig White	
Inventor's Printed Name	

Product Secucion	DOTE
Director Nation   Director Nation   Director of Product Nation	
Profess Special	DEC.
State Change Cons	
Breese Standard Batter Leonger O'Colon L Proces Standard	DATE
	12/3/2018
Con Makesia Investor Princip State	· · · · ·
Standard Com	DATE
In the State of State	
Areanin's Signature Sack Harris Areanin's Prosess Name	DAH
III ORCY Signature	DATE
Self-E-Pille Receive Change Name	

ventor's Signature	DATE
Duncan Melion	
Inventor's Printed Name	
sventor's Signature	DATE
Brock Morrison Inventor's Printed Name	
investor's Signature James Livingsion Investor's Printed Name	DATE
luventor's Signature Evan Majatesta Brventor's Printed Name	DATE
inventor's Signature Brandon Tyler Inventor's Signature	DATE
Jentor's Signatum Jack Harty Inventor's Printed Name	12/3/18 DATE
Inventor's Signature  Gebrig White  Inventor's Printed Name	DATE